HOUSE RESEARCH

Bill Summary

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 2613 **DATE:** March 27, 2014

Version: First engrossment

Authors: Nelson and others

Subject: Hennepin County multijurisdictional reinvestment program

Analyst: Deborah A. Dyson

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

Section

- Program authorized. Adds the Hennepin County Housing and Redevelopment Authority and any watershed district in Hennepin County to the Hennepin County multijurisdictional reinvestment program. The program *may* include plans for a variety of issues, including economic development. Under current law, the program is *required* to include plans for all of the listed issues.
- 2 Conforming amendment.
- **Financing.** Authorizes the Hennepin County Housing and Redevelopment Authority to appropriate funds for authorized activities. Hennepin County may include any part of the costs of a designated transit improvement area in the county's capital improvement plan.